P.O. Box 516 Aztec, New Mexico 87410 February 4, 1981 CEIV

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87501

OIL CONSTRVATION DIVISION

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location

Getty Oil Company Campbell Com #1E 635'FNL 450'FWL Section 15, T27N, R12W Basin Dakota Pool Ges Pool

San Juan County, New Mexico

N5 -1670
Rule 3 1 3 1 3 -1 - 8 1

Gentlemen:

Getty Oil Company of P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602, hereby requests approval of a nonstandard location for the subject well due to topographical conditions. The well is located in the Navajo Indian Irrigation Project.

The enclosed topographical plat shows the well to be located in the corner of an irrigated field. This location was selected at the request of a representative of the Navajo Agricultural Products Industry.

A copy of this application is being mailed by Certified Mail to each of the offset operators this date to the addresses shown on the attached list.

Yours very truly,

A. R. Kendrick

Encls: List of addresses Topographic Plat Ownership Plat

Getty Oil Company, Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602 xc: Getty Oil Company, Suite 700, 1515 Arapahoe St., Denver, CO 80202 U.S. Geological Survey, Box 959, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 Oil Conservation Division, 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, New Mexico

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OFFSET OPERATORS

Amoco Production Company 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Beta Development Company 238 Petroleum Plaza Building Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Southwest Production Company % F. P. Crum P.O. Box 400 Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Amoco Production Co	Getty Oil Company	Beta Development Co.
9	10 10	11
16	15 Campbell Com #1E	14
Southwest Production Company	Getty Oil Company	Amoco Production Co.
	Beta Development Company	Amoco Production Co.
16	15	14
21	22 22	23

P.O. Box 516 Aztec, New Mexico 87410 --February 4, 1981/ OIL COME THATTON DIVISION

SANTA FE

CERTIFIED MAIL

Southwest Production Company % Fred P. Crum P.O. Box 400 Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location: Getty Oil Company #1E Campbell Com (Basin Dakota well) 635'FNL 450'FWL Section 15, T27N, R12W San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application for Nonstandard Location for the subject well due to topographical conditions. The well is located on the Navajo Indian Irrigation Project.

If you have no objection to the approval of this application, please sign the waiver below and forward one copy to the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Yours very truly,

A. R. Kendrick Consultant

Encl:

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

We, as an offset operator, hereby waive objection to the above referenced application.

Operator	Southwest Production Company
Ву	MPCsump,
Date	2/11/8/



P.O. Box 516
Aztec, New Mexico 87410
February 4, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL

Beta Development Company 238 Petroleum Plaza Building Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location:
Getty Oil Company #1E Campbell Com (Basin Dakota well)
635'FNL 450'FWL Section 15, T27N, R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application for Nonstandard Location for the subject well due to topographical conditions. The well is located on the Navajo Indian Irrigation Project.

If you have no objection to the approval of this application, please sign the waiver below and forward one copy to the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Yours very truly,

A. R. Kendrick
Consultant

Encl:

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

We, as an offset operator, hereby waive objection to the above referenced application.

Operator Beta Development Company

By Deficient Company

Date 2-20-81



February 17, 1981

Mr. A. R. Kendrick Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 516 Aztec, NM 87410

Dear Mr. Kendrick:

As you requested in our telephone conversation of February 12, 1981 we are pleased to authorize the placing and drilling of your Campbell Com #1E well at the field staked location of 635' from the north line and 450' from the west line of Section 15, T27N, R12W.

Your cooperation and willingness to assist NAPI in its farming operations by moving your well site to this field corner location is appreicated, and if we can be of further assistance in any way please do not hesitate to call on us.

Sincerely,

Sam Martin, Assistant General Manager Operations - NAPI

File/81-HQ-89

SM/seb

P.O. Box 516
Aztec, New Mexico 870NOCC:
February 4, 1981

CERTIFIED MAIL

Amoco Production Company 501 Airport Drive Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Re: Application for Nonstandard Location:
Getty Oil Company #1E Campbell Com (Basin Dakota well)
635'FNL 450'FWL Section 15, T27N, R12W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application for Nonstandard Location for the subject well due to topographical conditions. The well is located on the Navajo Indian Irrigation Project.

If you have no objection to the approval of this application, please sign the waiver below and forward one copy to the Oil Conservation Division, P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Yours very truly,

A. R. Kendrick
Consultant

Encli

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

We, as an offset operator, hereby waive objection to the above referenced application.

Operator Amoco Production Company

By Juston Durie

Date Z-/2-8/